72-Mbit (2M x 36/4M x 18) Pipelined
DCD Sync SRAM
CY7C1484V25
CY7C1485V25
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05286 Rev. *H  Revised April 24, 2007
Features
• Supports bus operation up to 250 MHz

CY7C1485V25
Document #: 38-05286 Rev. *H Page 23 of 26
Ordering Information
Not all of the speed, package and temperature ranges are available. Please contact your local sales representative or visit
www.cypress.com for actual products offered.
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Part and Package Type Operating
Range
167 CY7C1484V25-167AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free Commercial
CY7C1485V25-167AXC
CY7C1484V25-167BZC 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1485V25-167BZC
CY7C1484V25-167BZXC 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1485V25-167BZXC
CY7C1484V25-167AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free lndustrial
CY7C1485V25-167AXI
CY7C1484V25-167BZI 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1485V25-167BZI
CY7C1484V25-167BZXI 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1485V25-167BZXI
200 CY7C1484V25-200AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free Commercial
CY7C1485V25-200AXC
CY7C1484V25-200BZC 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1485V25-200BZC
CY7C1484V25-200BZXC 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1485V25-200BZXC
CY7C1484V25-200AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free lndustrial
CY7C1485V25-200AXI
CY7C1484V25-200BZI 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1485V25-200BZI
CY7C1484V25-200BZXI 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1485V25-200BZXI
250 CY7C1484V25-250AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free Commercial
CY7C1485V25-250AXC
CY7C1484V25-250BZC 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1485V25-250BZC
CY7C1484V25-250BZXC 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1485V25-250BZXC
CY7C1484V25-250AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
CY7C1485V25-250AXI
CY7C1484V25-250BZI 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1485V25-250BZI
CY7C1484V25-250BZXI 51-85165 165-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1485V25-250BZXI
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
 CY7C1484V25
CY7C1485V25

*A 118285 01/20/03 HGK Changed tCO from 2.4 to 2.6 ns for 250 MHz
Updated Features on package offering
Updated Ordering information
Changed Advanced Information to Preliminary
*B 233368 See ECN NJY Changed timing diagrams
Changed logic block diagrams
Modified Functional Description
Modified “Functional Overview” section
Added boundary scan order for all packages
Included thermal numbers and capacitance values for all packages
Included IDD and ISB values
Removed 250-MHz offering and included 225-MHz speed bin
Changed package outline for 165FBGA package
Removed 119-BGA package offering
*C 299511 See ECN SYT Removed 225-MHz offering and included 250-MHz speed bin
Changed tCYC from 4.4 ns to 4.0 ns for 250-MHz Speed Bin
Changed ΘJA from 16.8 to 24.63 °C/W and ΘJC from 3.3 to 2.28 °C/W for 100
TQFP Package on Page # 16
Added lead-free information for 100-Pin TQFP and 165 FBGA Packages
Added comment of ‘Lead-free BG packages availability’ below the Ordering
Information
*D 320197 See ECN PCI Changed typo in the part number from CY7C1484V33 and CY7C1485V33 to
CY7C1484V25 and CY7C1485V25 respectively on page numbers 2, 3, 4 and
21
*E 331513 See ECN PCI Unshaded 200 and 167 MHz speed bins in the AC/DC Table and Selection
Guide
Address expansion pins/balls in the pinouts for all packages are modified as